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The following is a report of the analysis of the feedback responses received from alumni of

the college and action taken on the same.

Curriculum is need based

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 3 4.9
Disagree 5 8.2
Neutral 11 18.0
Agree 27 443
Strongly Agree 15 24.6
Total 61 100.0

Curriculum is need based

| Strongly Disagree
E isagres

O retral

W 2gree

O strongly Agree




Curriculum suits the industry requirement

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 4 6.6
Disagree 3 4.9
Neutral 11 18.0
Agree 19 31.1
Strongly Agree 24 39.3
Total 61 100.0
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Curriculum offers relevant specialisations and electives

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 3 4.9
Disagree 9 14.8
Neutral 7 11.5
Agree 20 32.8
Strongly Agree 22 36.1
Total 61 100.0
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Improves Employability

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 2 3.3
Disagree 7 11.5
Neutral 11 18.0
Agree 15 24.6
Strongly Agree 26 42.6
Total 61 100.0
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Include Sufficient Contents on Values

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 2 3.3
Disagree 1 1.6
Neutral 3 4.9
Agree 23 37.7
Strongly Agree 32 52.5
Total 61 100.0

Include sufficient contents on values
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Helpful for Competitive Examinations and Professional Studies

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 3 4.9
Disagree 2 3.3
Neutral 12 19.7
Agree 25 41.0
Strongly Agree 19 31.1
Total 61 100.0

Helpful for competitive examinations and professional studies
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Can Be Properly Planned and Executed in the Time Frame

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 3 4.9
Disagree 2 3.3
Neutral 9 14.8
Agree 25 41.0
Strongly Agree 22 36.1
Total 61 100.0
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Provides Room for Overall Development

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Strongly Disagree 2 3.3
Disagree 5 8.2
Neutral 8 13.1
Agree 28 45.9
Strongly Agree 18 29.5
Total 61 100.0
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Areas Which Require More Care on the Part of the Authorities

Particulars Frequency Percentage
Academic ambience 4 6.6
Career and placement
opportunities 3 >90
Infrastructural facilities 6 9.8
Skill based education 12 19.7
Value based education 3 4.9
Total 61 100.0
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OVERALL MEAN SCORE

Statements Mean Std. Deviation
Curriculum is need based 3.7541 1.07480
Curriculum suits the industry requirement 3.9180 1.17324
Curriculum offers relevant specialisations and electives 3.8033 1.22229
Improves employability 3.9180 1.17324
Include sufficient contents on values 4.3443 91077
Helpful for competitive examinations and professional studies 3.9016 1.04411
Can be properly planned and executed in the time frame 4.0000 1.04881
Provides room for overall development 3.9016 1.02802
Overall Mean Score 3.9426 87784

Interpretation and action taken based on suggestions

The UG syllabus was revised by the University. Selected alumni were provided with a
softcopy of the same too and were asked to respond based on the revised content. The major

observations include:

- Courses with value and ethics have improved

- The curriculum shall offer more specialisations; implementation of new programmes
shall be considered

- Suggestions to revise P G syllabus with recent developments was decided to be
communicated to the Board of Studies as the revision process is likely to be
commenced soon.

- Possibility of starting skill based certificate and add on programmes in computing, life

skills which will be helpful in procurement of job shall be considered.

Q="

/'/

~AS
oM

U TN
BRncioec®

pr-
8 P\‘Q‘E\\Z})UT’\‘ AYAY




